

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10526-10527/2013

C.I.T. BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KVANEER PROCESS (I)(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.10529,14311/2013

(with office report)

Date: 20/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.10526-10527, 10529 and 14311/2013

In this batch of matters, three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking steps against the unserved respondents.

In the event of default, the matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 13.12.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR