

Æ

ITEM NO.90

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10526-10527/2013

C.I.T. BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KVANEER PROCESS (I)(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.10529 and 14311/2013

(with office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed the process fee and the spare copies so far. By order dated 20.11.2013, it was directed that in the event of default in filing the requisites, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future orders/directions. The said order has not been complied with so far. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with utmost dispatch for further orders.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.K. HANJURA)

|
|
|