

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 10525 & 10528 OF 2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S. VALDAL ENGINEERS & CONST. LTD. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th March, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"Notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on special leave petitions."

SLP (C) NO. 10525 OF 2013

Accordingly notice was issued to sole Respondent on 14th March, 2013. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent but he has not filed Counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) NO. 10528 OF 2013

Accordingly notice was issued to sole Respondent on 14th March, 2013. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back from sole Respondent.

Service is Incomplete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR