

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

13

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10526-10527/20

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2012 in ITA No. 1161/2006,21/03/2012 in ITA No. 1174/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

C.I.T. BANGALORE &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KVANEER PROCESS (I)(P) LTD.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10529/2013  
(Office report on default)

Date : 17/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the proof of deposit of cost is condoned.  
Affidavit of proof of payment of cost and supply of complete  
and correct address of unserved respondent be taken on  
record.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Chander Bala)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak  
Mansukhani

Date: 2015.09.21 12:43:48

IST

Reason: DSC of Mr. Deepak  
Mansukhani is being used by  
Mr. Ashok Raj Singh, CM.