

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10525/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VALDAL ENGINEERS & CONST.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10528/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14311/2013
Office Report)

Date : 04/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.10525/2013

Matter falls under complete category.

REMAINING MATTERS

Copy of pleadings be furnished within one weeks time as last opportunity. Id. Counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit in both matters within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 29.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar