

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10525/2013

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VALDEL ENGINEERS AND CONST. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10529/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10526-10527/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10528/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 14311/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 07-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.10525/2013:Being a complete matter, list the matter before Hon'ble
Court.In all other matters, despite opportunity, learned
counsel for the sole respondent has failed to file counter
affidavit.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

RR