

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10525/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2012 in ITA No. 1166/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VALDEL ENGINEERS AND CONST. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10529/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) Nos. 10526-10527/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10528/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 14311/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 11-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashank P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We find no merit in the Special Leave Petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER